
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1726

ANSWERED ON  28
th

 DECEMBER, 2017


ROAD ACCIDENT  DUE  TO  POLLUTION

1726. ADV.  SHARADKUMAR  MARUTI   BANSODE:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) what steps the Government has taken to minimize the road accidents due to high level of pollution; and

 (b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI  MANSUKH  L. MANDAVIYA)

(a)   & (b) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has no specific information regarding

road accidents due to pollution. However, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has notified Automatic Headlights On (AHO) vide G.S.R. No. 188 (E) dated 22 nd

 February 2016

to improve the conspicuity of two wheelers during fog for two wheeler manufactured on or

after the 1
st
 April 2017.
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